City of Bronte, Texas Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Thursday, April 16, 2020 6:30 P.M.

http://www.brontetexas.org/

City Council Chambers, 114 South Washington Street, Bronte, Texas Council Member(s) can participate by audio conference

Persons with disabilities who would like special assistance or need special accommodations to participate in the meeting should contact the City Secretary's Office at (325) 473-3501 or write to P.O. Box 370 Bronte, Texas 76933 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Note: On occasion the City Council may consider agenda items out of order.

VIA TELEPHONE/VIDEO CONFERENCE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with order of the Office of the Governor issued March 16, 2020, of a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Bronte scheduled April 16, 2020 at 6:30PM. Council members and staff will attend virtually in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face-to-face meetings (also called" social distancing") to slow the spread of the Coronavirus (COVID-19). There will be no public access to the Regular meeting location described above.

Notice of Meeting Agenda is posted online at brontetexas.org and posted at City Hall Front Door. Members of the public who wish to submit Public Comment on agenda items must send their written comments via email to brontetx@wcc.net by noon, Wednesday, April 15, 2020. The subject must in the following format: "Public Comment, (item number) – April 16, 2020."

All emails must include your name, address and telephone number.

Please note all Public Comment emails relevant to posted agenda items received by the deadline will be published as part of the agenda packet prior to the meeting and are therefore public record. Call 325-473-3501 for staff assistance.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/99463253557?pwd=VVBVb3VaSFpkaUFMYisxWmlWL21Wdz09

Meeting ID: 994 6325 3557

Password: 8viUq1

- 1. Call meeting to order/Roll Call to Establish Quorum
- 2. Prayer

Citizen Comments

3. At this time, city council will hear public comments received via email

Regular Agenda

1. Discuss/Act – Finance: Approve 19-20 Budget Amendment – Sanitation Fund Sales Tax

City of Bronte, Texas Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Thursday, April 16, 2020 6:30 P.M.

- 2. Discuss/Act Public Safety: Extend the Emergency Declaration by the Mayor effective April 16 to May 21, 2020
- **3.** Discuss/Act Election: Approve Resolution postponing the May 2, 2020 general election be held November 3, 2020 as a result of the Governor of the State of Texas issued a proclamation on March 18, 2020
- **4.** Discuss/Act Finance: Consider waiving utility late fees and disconnects for the duration of COVID-19 Emergency Declaration
- **5.** Discuss/Act Sanitation: Consider closing the Convenient Center for the duration to COVID-19

Discuss/Act – Consent Agenda Minutes

6. Consider approving the Town Hall Meeting, February 4, 2020; Special Council Meeting, February 11, 2020; Regular Council Meeting, February 20, 2020 and Special City Council Meeting, March 23, 2020

Discuss – On-going

Mayor Report:

Adjourn

The city council for the City of Bronte reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time concerning any matters listed above whenever it is considered necessary by the Council and is legally justified under the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 551.

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE COUNCIL CAN NOT TAKE ANY ACTION OR DISCUSS AND CONSIDER ANY TOPICS NOT POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

Notice: I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was published on the city of Bronte's website, City Hall inside front door facing out on the 13 day of April 2020, at 4 p.m.

Original Signature posted at City Hall Teresa Ballard, City Secretary